State of Florida

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION DIVISION OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND OVERSIGHT

Eye Bank Licensed

This is to confirm that <u>SAN ANTONIO EYEBANK CORNEAGEN SAN ANTONIO</u> has complied with the rules and regulations adopted by the State of Florida, Agency for Health Care Administration, and authorized in Chapter 765, Florida Statutes, and is authorized to operate the following:

SAN ANTONIO EYEBANK CORNEAGEN SAN ANTONIO

9150 Huebner Rd Ste 105 San Antonio, TX 78240

Authorized Services: distribute eyes

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/22/2023

EXPIRATION DATE: 04/21/2025



13

Jason Weida, Secretary





JASON WEIDA SECRETARY

April 18, 2023

James Wagner, Agency Director San Antonio Eyebank Corneagen San Antonio 1200 6th Ave Ste 300 Seattle, WA 98101-1128 File Number: 41950268 License Number: 207

Provider Type: Organ And Tissue Procurement

Email: Christina.Cooper@Corneagen.Com

RE: Facility located at 9150 Huebner Rd Ste 105, San Antonio

Dear Administrator:

The enclosed Organ And Tissue Procurement license with license number 207 and certificate number 2012 is issued for the above provider effective April 22, 2023 through April 21, 2025. The license is being issued for approval of the renewal application.

Review your certificate thoroughly to ensure that all information is correct and consistent with your records. If errors are noted, please contact the Laboratory and In-Home Services Unit.

Please take a short customer satisfaction survey on our website at ahca.myflorida.com/survey/ to let us know how we can serve you better. Additional licensure information can be found at http://ahca.myflorida.com/labs.

If we may be of further assistance, please contact me by phone at (850) 412 - 4372 or by email at Dana. Hines@ahca.myflorida.com.

Sincerely,

Dana Hines Laboratory and In-Home Services Unit Division of Health Care Policy and Oversight.

